Industrials 11.2 8.6
Materials 10.4 9.2
Consumer Discretionary 9.3 8.5
Health Care 9.1 7.4
Listed property trust 5.8 5.8
Energy 5.3 5.6
Telecommunications 3.5 3.3
Information Technology 2.4 -

84.5 74.3
Cash 15.5 25.7

100.0 100.0

As at 30 June 2016, no individual securities represent over 5% of the long term investment portfolio.

Sensitivity analysis

A sensitivity analysis relating to other price risk was performed on investments held by the Company at the end of
the reporting period. This analysis demonstrates the effect on current year equity as a result from a reasonable
possible change in the risk variable. The sensitivity assumes all other variables remain constant.

Investments represent 85% (2015: 74%) of gross assets at year end. The following table illustrates the effect on
the Company's equity from possible changes in other price risk that were reasonably possible based on the risk
the Company was exposed to at reporting date, assuming a flat tax rate of 30%.

-27-

QV Equities Limited
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2016

(continued)

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

Impact on Total
Comprehensive income

CCCC
2016 2015
$ $

ccccc
Increase 5% 7,571,899 5,422,163
Decrease 5% (7,571,899) (5,422,163)
Increase 10% 15,143,798 10,844,326
Decrease 10% (15,143,798) (10,844,326)

(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The Company's interest bearing financial assets expose it to risks associated with the effects of fluctuations in the
prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. The risk is measured using
sensitivity analysis.

The table below summarises the Company's exposure to interest rate risks. It includes the Company's assets and
liabilities at fair value, categorised by the earlier of contractual repricing or maturity dates.

Floating
interest
rate

Non-interest
bearing Total

$ $ $

30 June 2016

Financial Assets